
24 AP
Budget

Carry Forward
Requested from

FY23

Bring Forward
from Future

Years
New Project

Budget
Additional Budget

on Existing Project
Revised FY24

Forecast Comments

New Project Budget

Civic & City Centre Parking Infrastructure 0 0 0 1,430,000 0 1,430,000 Construction of car parks on Devonport Road, as approved by Council on 3 July
2023. To be funded through the Parking activity.

Civic & City Centre Marine Facilities Upgrades
& Renewals

0 0 0 3,670,331 0 3,670,331 Strand seawall budget reallocated from existing Coastal Structures renewals
project, to be 50% loan funded.

Community Services Active Reserve
Development

0 0 0 2,000,000 0 2,000,000 Development of additional courts to partly offset the court deficit (as noted in
Greerton Maarawaewae paper to Council on 14 August 2023).

Transportation Park & Ride Activation 0 0 0 3,200,000 0 3,200,000 Park and Ride trial, as recommended in separate Council paper on 4 September
2023 (subject to approval).

Other Airport Upgrades &
Renewals

0 0 0 540,000 540,000 Replacement fire truck, as recommended in separate Council paper on 4
September 2023 (subject to approval).

10,840,331

Additional Project Budget

Civic & City Centre Parking Infrastructure 0 0 0 0 1,527,504 1,527,504 Development of the southern end of Dive Crescent carpark, as a result of scope
and design changes to provide more parking stock.

Civic & City Centre Te Manawataki o Te Papa 1,105,000 0 0 0 1,793,044 2,898,044 Art Gallery door relocation budget included as part of the Te Manawataki o Te
Papa programme.

Civic & City Centre Marine Facilities Upgrades
& Renewals

0 2,200,997 0 0 500,000 2,700,997 Beacon Wharf upgrade budget reallocated from existing Coastal Structures
renewals project, to be 100% loan funded.

Community Services Active Reserve
Development

1,092,616 148,998 0 0 3,963,384 5,204,998 To enable the relocation of netball from Blake Park to Baypark and development of
shared pavilion at Gordon Spratt. Budget reprioritised from the wider active
reserves programme in FY24.

Community Services WC - Pyes Pa West Growth
Area

0 0 3,302,500 0 12,050 3,314,550 Earlier than anticipated land purchase at Kennedy/Hastings Rd to develop
neighbourhood reserve. Minor increase to budget required.

Community Services Parks LOS Capital
Development

0 3,299,447 0 0 800,000 4,099,447 Budget carried forward and increased to complete further section of the Marine
Parade boardwalk (funded externally). A further $900k investment for this cycleway
is to be IFF funded as part of the Mount/Papamoa multimodal project.

Community Services City Operations Capital 300,000 0 0 0 1,391,003 1,691,003 Additional budget required for depot construction in Tauriko to support in-housing
of Spaces & Places maintenance contracts.

Transportation WC - Pyes Pa West Growth
Area

0 1,998,400 0 0 88 1,998,488 Minor increase

Transportation WC - Tauriko Business
Estate

0 608,448 0 0 86,890 695,338 Minor increase

Transportation Western Corridor - Ring
Rd

0 0 0 0 3,460,000 3,460,000 Cost of land purchase and construction costs underbudgeted through the 2021-31
LTPA.

Transportation Hewletts Improvements 1,000,000 0 0 0 155,867 1,155,867 Additional budget required to complete Hewletts business case, as indicated by
Waka Kotahi.Transportation Local Roads Upgrades

and Improvements
2,667,083 635,635 0 0 2,612,574 5,915,292 Maunganui Road safety improvements, per separate Council paper presented on

14 August 2023.
Transportation TTOC Projects 0 0 0 0 314,465 314,465 To improve road safety.
Transportation Carpark Buildings 0 1,789,196 0 0 111,991 1,901,187 Minor increase
Transportation Local Roads Renewals 1,679,962 0 0 0 1,042,859 2,722,821 To allow for cath up on backlog of repairs across the network. Request with Waka

Kotahi for additional funding for this.
3 Waters Cameron Road Stage 2 1,000,000 198,200 0 0 150,000 1,348,200 Required to complete works in alignment with Transport initiatives.
3 Waters Te Papa Intensification 500,000 0 0 0 2,000,000 2,500,000 Required to complete works in alignment with Transport initiatives.
3 Waters Welcome Bay, Turret Rd &

15th Ave Corridor
500,000 0 0 0 912,366 1,412,366 Required to complete works in alignment with Transport initiatives.

3 Waters WC - Tauriko Business
Estate

0 937,713 0 0 1,293,201 2,230,914 Rephasing of FY23 developer works and increase in budget due to delays. Some
available funds were also not carried forward from FY22.

3 Waters SW Bulk Fund & Reactive
Reserve

0 0 0 0 2,100,000 2,100,000 Projected spend from the stormwater reactive reserve omitted from the 24AP.

3 Waters Water Supply Plant
Upgrades & Renewals

0 61,749 0 0 2,600,000 2,661,749 To reflect Central Government requirement for water fluoridation.

Total Additional Project Budget 26,827,287

Total New Project Budget


